

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 1303 of the County of El Dorado Personnel Rules adopted by Resolution #048-2013, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution establish the salary for all authorized positions within the County; and

WHEREAS, the Salary Schedule of the County of El Dorado requires modification from time to time; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby adopt the revised salary for the position of Chief Probation Officer, effective the first pay period that begins after the adoption of this Resolution, as set forth below:

Job Class. No.	Classification	Bargaining Unit	Salary Range
1256	Chief Probation Officer	UD	\$56.99 - \$69.27 \$9,878 - \$12,007

•	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said, 2013, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Absent:
By:	Ron Briggs, Chair, Board of Supervisors